

Date : 09-Sep-2024

Corrigendum – 03

Sub : Expression of Interest (EOI) for ***"Selection of Partner for Providing Services for Implementation and O&M of end-to-end cloud services for hosting Smart Meter solution at Chennai DC for a customer"***

Ref : (i) EOI No. : RCIL/EoI/CO/BD/24/08/SmartMeter-DC-01 dt. 20-Aug-2024

(ii) Corrigendum-01 dt. 23-Aug-2024 for the EOI

(iii) Corrigendum-02 dt. 03-Sep-2024 for the EOI

Following amendments to EOI document are issued. The EOI response may be submitted in consideration to these amendments :

1. Schedule of Events (Revised) :

1	Last date of submission of response to EOI Response	1500 Hrs on 11-Sep-2024
2	Date & Time of Opening of EOI Response	1530 Hrs on 11-Sep-2024

2. Amendment of Clauses : The amended Clauses may be read as below :

Existing Clause	Amended Clause
4.5. For the opened bid, the bidder will be selected on the basis of highest quoted % below estimated value against complete 'Scope of Work' as cited in Clause 4.1. above and Clause 5, subject to the respective overall bid is complying to the requirements of this EOI and the technical solution details (comprising of reputed OEM with model for Deliverables and overall Deployment Architecture) are accepted by RailTel's Client. It may be noted that in case RailTel's Client do not	4.5. For the opened bid, the bidder will be selected on the basis of lowest "Resultant Figure after applying Quoted % Value without Taxes" quoted against complete 'Scope of Work' as cited in Clause 4.1. above and Clause 5, subject to the respective overall bid is complying to the requirements of this EOI and the technical solution details (comprising of reputed OEM with model for Deliverables and overall Deployment Architecture) are accepted by RailTel's Client. It may be noted that in

accepts the technical solution details, the bid of respective bidder will not be considered and technical solution details of next bidder in order will be shared with RailTel's Client for acceptance. Decision of RailTel's Client will be binding in this regard. The so-selected partner will be termed as 'Commercially Suitable Partner (CSP)'. Further, RailTel reserves the right to negotiate with the interested partner. Annexure-05 of this EoI may be referred for details.	case RailTel's Client do not accepts the technical solution details, the bid of respective bidder will not be considered and technical solution details of next bidder in order will be shared with RailTel's Client for acceptance. Decision of RailTel's Client will be binding in this regard. The so-selected partner will be termed as 'Commercially Suitable Partner (CSP)'. Further, RailTel reserves the right to negotiate with the interested partner. Annexure-05 of this EoI may be referred for details.
--	---

3. Annexure-05 (Revised) :

Annexure – 05

Commercial Bid (On Organization Letter Head)

Bid Ref No. :

Date:

To,

General Manager (BD),
RailTel Corporation of India Limited,
Plate-A, 6th Floor, Office Block Tower-2,
East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi - 110023

Ref : EOI No. RCIL/EoI/CO/BD/24/08/SmartMeter-DC-01

S No.	Item Name	Estimated Value without Taxes (in Rs.) [A]	*Quoted % above (+) /below (-) of Estimated Value [B]	Resultant Figure after applying Quoted % Value without Taxes (in Rs.) [C = A + (A*B) for % above] [C = A - (A*B) for % below]
1	One Time Charges (OTC)	Rs. 133.20 Lacs	____ %	Rs. _____
2	Annual Recurring Charges (ARC)	Rs. 119.88 Lacs		Rs. _____

***Quoted % Value in words:** (Above(+)) / Below(-)) _____

Resultant OTC Figure in words: _____

Resultant ARC Figure in words: _____

***The value can be mentioned upto 2 decimal places. The % Value (above/below) will be equally applicable to both OTC and ARC.**

Note :

1. Bidder with **lowest "Resultant Figure after applying Quoted % Value without Taxes"**, will be considered as CSP, subject to bidder's EOI response is in compliance of other requirement mentioned in the EOI document.
2. In case of calculation error, the "quoted % above (+) / below (-) Estimated Value" will be considered for calculation purpose. The percentage should be mentioned in words also, the value mentioned in words will be the final in case of any misprint.
3. All figures above are exclusive of GST. GST shall be payable extra on the quoted value.
4. The commercial bid should be neatly typed and any cutting, overwriting or manual entry may lead to rejection of bid.
5. Each and every page of this commercial bid should be duly signed and stamped.

All other terms and conditions of the EOI remain unchanged.